

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).21428/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) in WA No. 51/2010 dated 23-APR-10
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

BEML LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJANAND THAWAIT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for deletion of the names
of respondent Nos.2 to 4.

This application is allowed. The names of
respondent Nos.2 to 4 are deleted from the array of
parties at the risk of the petitioner. Cause title be
amended accordingly.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Kalyani Gupta)
Court Master